

10th December, 2019

Stock Code: BSE- 501455 NSE- GREAVESCOT

Τo,

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C /1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) from "KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED" to "KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED"

We have been intimated by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent today that their name has changed from "KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED" to "KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED" w.e.f. 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.

You are requested to update the aforesaid change in your records and bring it to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Greaves Cotton Limited

Atindra Basu Head-Legal, Internal Audit & Company Secretary

## **GREAVES COTTON LIMITED** www.greavescotton.com **Registered Office:** Unit No. 701, 7th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai 400 070, India Tel: +91 22 62211700 Fax: +91 22 33812799 CIN: L99999MH1922PLC000987